1ZONGWEI Technology
® Intelligent Maglev DriveConveying System
High speed Flexible User-friendly
w w w. z o n g w e i t e c h . c o m
Vision
Mission
Values
To CecoNe Uhe gloCBl leBEeS Jn JnEVTUSJBl JnUellJgence

S2
S2
S3
S3
Sizes
Stator module length
Position Detection
Power supply
Operation temperature
Matching controller
±0.02mm
±0.03mm
±0.05mm
Refer to the dimension diagram for the sTrak-S2
Example:
STK-S3-MV-58M4-HV-P05-STD represents a standard mover with a peak thrust of 300N mated to a high-precision V-rail. and a repetitive positioning precision of ± 0.05mm.
STK-S3-MV-58M4 represents a standard mover with a peak thrust of 300N, defaulting to high-precision V-guide, and featuring arepetitive positioning precision of ±0.02mm
Refer to the dimension diagram for the sTrak-S3
360mm/480mm/720mm/90° R234/180° R234
Absolute position

Stands for the type of rail, usually HV (High Precision V-shaped Rail), and NN stands for non-standard rail.
Stator module length and types：
Subseries codenameThe S2 is a rail concealed typeThe S3 is a rail top-mounted type
Repeatability specifications：
Multi-move repetitive positioning precision
Stator module specifications
S2
S2
S3
S3
360mm/480mm/720mm
90° R234/180° R234
L Straight section
C arc segment
Example:
STK-S3-L480-58M4-HV-P05-STD represents a standard linear stator with a length of 480mm, a peak thrust of 300N, equipped with high-precision V-guide as standard, and featuring arepetitive positioning precision of ±0.05mm.
STK-S3-L480-58M4 represents a standard linear stator with a length of 480mm, a peak thrust of 300N, defaulting to high-precision V-guide, and featuring a repetitive positioning precision of ±0.02mm.
S2
S3
90°460mm
180°

P05 grade
*Precision can be tailored to meet customer preferences. In this context, repetitive positioning precision specifically pertains to the direction of motion.If not specified, defaults to P02 (±0.02mm)
150N
2.5m/s
0 ～ 10kg
300N
2.5m/s
10 ～ 25kg
500N
2m/s
25~50kg
165mm
205mm
205mm
Examples:
 STK-X2-MV-58M4-LN-P05-STD represents a standard rotor with a peak force of 300N, standard linear guide, and a repeated positioning accuracy of ±0.05mm.
STK-X2-MV-58M4 represents a standard rotor with a peak force of 300N, defaulting to the standard linear guide, and a repeated positioning accuracy of ±0.02mm.
17ZONGWEI Technology
L240mm L480mm L720mm L240mm L480mm L720mm
45,�99�-999�9999�99�199�999
Stator Module - Model Description
Multi-move repetitive positioning precision
Multi-move repetitive positioning precision
X2 X3
Examples:
STK-X2-L480-58M4-LN-P05-STD represents a standard linear stator with a length of 480mm, a single guide rail, a peak thrust of 300N, equipped with linear guide as standard, and featuring a repetitive positioning precision of ±0.05mm.
STK-X2-L480-58M4 represents a standard linear stator with a length of 480mm, a single guide rail, a peak thrust of 300N, equipped with linear guide as standard, and featuring a repetitive positioning precision of ±0.02mm.
X2 X3
Non-standard custom reserved bits, used for non-standard customization, usually STD (standard)
Represents the type of rail, usually LN (Linear Guide), NN stands for non-customized rail.
Stator module length and types：

Recommended payload range
The minimum center distance of the mover
peak thrust
Maximum speed
Recommended payload range
The minimum center distance of the mover
peak thrust
Maximum speed
Recommended payload range
The minimum center distance of the mover
peak thrust
Maximum speed
Recommended payload range
The minimum center distance of the mover
Examples:
STK-W1-MV-88M4-1L-LN-P05-STD represents a standard rotor with a peak force of 500N, standard linear guide, and a repeated positioning accuracy of ±0.05mm.
STK-W1-MV-88M4-1L represents a standard rotor with a peak force of 500N, defaulting to the standard linear guide, and a repeated positioning accuracy of ±0.02mm.
300N
2.5m/s
10 ～ 25kg

Multi-move repetitive positioning precision
24ZONGWEI Technology
L480mm L720mmL240mm
Stator module - Model Description
Stator module length and type
240mm/480mm/720mmL Straight section
Stator module specifications
*Certain groups are omitted in the model number, for more details, refer to the description of the default specifications below
Non-standard customized retention positions are reserved for non-standard customization, typically labeled as "STD" (standard).
It's necessary for the guide rail type to match that of the corresponding stator, usually using LN (Linear Guide). NN indicates that guide rails are not included as part of the standard package
If not specified, it defaults to STD (Standard)
Precision can be tailored to meet customer preferences. In this context, repetitive positioning precision specifically pertains to the direction of motion. If not specified, defaults to P02 (±0.02mm)
* When selecting a complete set with the mover, thrust specifications can be omitted, and in this case, the thrust specifications match those of the mover included in the set. Recommended payload range refers to the typically suitable range of loads for use.
*If not specified, defaults to LN (Linear Guide)
Example:
STK-W1-L480-88M4-LN-P05-STD represents a linear standard stator with a length of 480mm, peak thrust of 500N, standard performance guide rails, and a repetitive positioning precision of ±0.05mm.
STK-W1-L480-88M4 represents a linear standard stator with a length of 480mm, peak thrust of 500N, default standard performance guide rails, and a repetitive positioning precision of ±0.02mm.
W1
45,�8��-999�9999�9-�99�199�999
Multi-move repetitive positioning precision
Representing the stator module thrust specification; for specific parameters, please refer to the thrust specifications table

1000W/2000W/3000W
90 ~ 264VAC 127 ~ 320VDC
47~63Hz
0.97/230VAC(at full load）
Overload/Overvoltage/Overtemperature
-35 ~ +70 ℃
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
2G rms/10-500HZ
Controller performance
Controller model:
Power supply model:
S:Standard  H: High-performance
Example: STK-A2-S stands for A2 controller.
Here are two output voltages, 48 and 36, representing 48V and 36V respectively.
Power supply, there are 1000, 2000, 3000, three kinds, representing 1000W, 2000W, 3000W.
Example: STK-PS-2000-48 stands for 2000W-48VDC power battery.
Humidity scope
Temperature range
Vibration range
STK-SW-V10（sTrakIntelligent Maglev Conveying System）